
JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
Reshan Ghar Colony Jamu/Solina Srinagar 

(www.jkpsc.nic.in)  

 
   Notice 

Dated: 12.01.2015 

 

It is hereby notified that the following candidates, who have applied for the post of 

Consultant (Radiology) in Health & Family Welfare Department in response to the Notification 

No. 13-PSC(DR-P)of 2014 dated 20.06.2014, are advised to submit their deficient documents 

shown against their name in the Office of the Jammu and Kashmir Public Service Commission, 

Reshamghar Colony Jammu/Solina, Srinagar within 10 (ten) days from the date of issue of this 

notice. 

 
S.No. BAR 

CODE  

NAME OF CANDIDATE  DEFICIENCY  

1 184548 Mohmed Imran Wagay  MD Degree Certificate 

MD Registration  

2 184525 Hanif Maqbool Tantray  PG Diploma Registration 

PG Diploma Certificate 

3 183750 Yameen Majid Wani  PG Result Notification  

4 183724 Mudasir Hamid Bhat  PG Result Notification. 

PG Degree Certificate 

5 184128 Irshad Ahmed Nahvi  PG Registration 

PG degree Certificate 

6 184824 Mirza Arif  PG Diploma Result  Notification 

DNB Result Notification 

PG/DNB Registration. 

PG Diploma/Degree Certificate.  

7 183568 Mohd Tuffail Sheikh  DNB Result Notification 

DNB Degree 

DNB registration certificate. 

8 193459 Deepali Sharma  MD result notification  

 
Further, the candidature of the following candidates is rejected for the reasons as shown 

against each:- 
 

S. 

No.  

BAR 

CODE  

NAME OF 

CANDIDATE  

REASONS FOR REJECTION 

1 184125 Mukhtar Ahmad  Less experience.  

(Valid three years’ experience required. 

 

2  183729 Asim Rather  Less experience  

(Valid three years’ experience required. 

3 184299 Irshid Ahmad 

Malik  

Less experience  

(Valid three years’ experience required. 

4 184823 Gulzar Ahmad Haji Less experience  

(Valid three years’ experience required. 

5 183617 Owvass Hamied 

Dar 

Less experience 

(Valid three years’ experience required. 

6 183486 Sartaj Hassan Shah Less experience 

 (Three years’ teaching experience from MCI recognized 

institute required)  

7 183838 Shahnawaz Bashir  No experience certificate attached.  

(Valid three years’ experience required. 

8 183837 Syed Ruzina No experience certificate attached 



Firdose (Valid three years’ experience required. 

9 180928 Anchal Gupta  No experience certificate attached.  

(Valid three years’ experience required. 

 
Note:- However the candidates whose candidature is rejected may represent before the 
commission within ten days’ positively with documents in support of their claim, if any, of being 
eligible for the post.  
 

In case, the candidates fail to subject the deficient document within the stipulated time 
their candidature shall be rejected without any further notice.  
 
         Sd/- 

Deputy Secretary 
J&K Public Service Commission 

 

    


